PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph G. Martorano	04/26/2005
Paul W. Stiffler	04/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtrol, Inc.
Street Address:	7157 Austin Avenue
City:	Niles
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60714

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6530477

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)704-8023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-704-1890

Email: ptodocket@trexlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trexler et al.

Address Line 1: 105 W. Adams, 36th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. Marr

Total Attachments: 1

source=_0426141612_001#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0841

500028966

OU OP\$ HO

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, JOSEPH G. MARTORANO and PAUL W. STIFFLER, individuals residing at 1440 Tyrell, Park Ridge, Illinois 60068 and 2063 Burr Oaks La., Highland Park, Illinois 60035, respectively, hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 6,530,477 entitled "Flexible Packaging For Maintaining The Efficacy Of Chemicals".

WHEREAS, MEDTROL, INC., a corporation having its principal place of business at 7157 Austin Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60714, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6,530,477;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the aforesaid United States Letters Patent and the invention therein disclosed within and throughout the United States and the territories thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement thereof; said U.S. Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which they are granted and any extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute or obtain the execution of all instruments or documents required or requested for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of prosecuting or protecting title to said patents for the benefit of ASSIGNEE without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

Executed this Day	f_april	.005
-------------------	---------	------

JOSEPH G. MARTORANO

PAUL W. STIFFLER

Same We stuffen

STATE OF INDIS

COUNTY OF **COOK**

This A day of April , 2005, before me personally came the above named Joseph G. Martorano and Paul W. Stiffler to me personally known as the individuals who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that they executed same of their own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
NOTARY
PUBLIC F RAYMOND J GORZYNSKI JR
STATE OFF
COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/05/09

(Notarial Seal)

RECORDED: 04/26/2005

797234.WPD

PATENT REEL: 015942 FRAME: 0842